

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA INVITATION TO BID

BID NO. 606482-22 CLARK COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT AV UPGRADE

The bid package is available as follows:

- Internet Visit the Nevada Gov eMarketplace website at www.ngemnv.com Document No. 606482-22 in the list of current solicitations.
- Pick up Clark County Government Center, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, NV 89106.

A **Mandatory** Pre-bid Conference will be held on **JANUARY 30, 2023** at **9:00 a.m.**, at the via WebEx. The WebEx information for this conference is listed under the Activities tab on Nevada Government eMarketplace (NGEM) website. If your firm is unfamiliar with the County Bid Submittal procedures and would like to obtain training on the submittal process for this Bid, please contact Geraldine Cruz, Purchasing Analyst, at (702) 455-6277 no later than **WEDNESDAY**, **JANUARY 29, 2023**, and a training session will be provided immediately following the pre-bid conference referenced above.

MANDATORY SITE WALK: A site walk has been scheduled on **JANUARY 30, 2023** at **11:00** a.m. Meeting place shall be at 4425 West Tropicana Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103.

Bids will be accepted electronically on the NGEM website at www.ngemnv.com or manually at the Clark County Government Center, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106, on or before **FEBRUARY 23, 2023** at **3:00:00 p.m.,** based on the time clock at the Clark County Purchasing and Contracts front desk, and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the Bid opening via WebEx. The WebEx information for the Bid opening is listed under the Event Details tab in NGEM.

PLEASE PUBLISH THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE THE LINE.

PUBLISHED: Las Vegas Review-Journal January 23, 2023